



Parts listing, Description & Quantity					
Item #	Part #	Revision	Description	Quantity	Torque
1	EC-321	R1	Bolt - seat stay pivot (M12X1.25 thread)	2	12N/M
3	EC-350		Backplate upper chainguide	1	N/A
4	EC-353	R2	Axle 12mm hex	1	N/A
5	EC-302	R9	Front Triangle	1	N/A
6	7901 2RS MAX		Bearing - Angular contact 24x12x6	16	N/A
7	EC-330	R1	Spacer - chainstay pivot	1	N/A
8	EC-318	R1	Washer chainstay pivot - 24x12x2.5mm	2	N/A
9	EC-335		Spacer 4mm water bottle mount	2	N/A
10	EC-331		Bolt - M5 (m5x0.8x8) water bottle	2	2N/M
11	EC-001		Head Badge Eminent	1	N/A
12	EC-304	R4	Rear Chain Stay	1	N/A
13	EC-334		Protector chain stay	1	N/A
14	EC-323		Bolt - Drop out pivot (M12X1.25 thread)	4	12N/M
15	EC-317		Washer - 24x14x0.5	4	N/A
16	EC-355	R3	Bolt - chain stay pivot (M12X1.25 thread)	1	12N/M
17	GFM-1214-07		Bushing - IGUS flange	2	N/A
18	EC-357	R1	Nut - Drop out M12x1.25	4	N/A
19	EC-363	R2	Pulley - 12 tooth	1	N/A
20	EC-364		Screw set - M3x3mm length w/hex head	2	1N/M
21	3001 LLU		Bearing -Double Row 12x28x12	1	N/A
23	EC-306	R4	Rear Seat Stay	1	N/A
25	EC-322		Spacer - Seat stay M12 x 18mm- 6mm thick	2	N/A
30	EC-336	R1	Chip - shock flip LT side	1	N/A
31	EC-337		Chip - shock flip RT side	1	N/A
32	EC-338	R1	Bolt - M8x1.25mm upper shock mount	1	Hand Tighten for shipping
33	EC-043		Washer - M8 x 13, 0.5mm thick	1	N/A
34	EC-308	R2	Drive side drop out plate	1	N/A
35	EC-339		Derailleur hanger	1	N/A
36	EC-237		Washer - M5	1	N/A
37	EC-346		Derailleur hanger bolt - M5 x 0.8 x 11.5mm	1	4N/M
38	EC-324		Washer - 21mmx12mmx1mm	11	N/A
40	EC - 188	Prod	Bearing spacer - dropout 2mm thick	4	N/A
41	EC-310	R3	Brake side drop out plate	1	N/A
45	EC-358	R3	Bolt - M6x1.0 axle	1	6N/M
46	EC-359		Washer - 14x6.5x0.5mm	1	N/A
47	Catalog item		Ring - retaining	1	N/A

NAME	DATE	Solid Edge	
DRAWN	jeffrey sancho 07/28/22	Eminent Cycles	
CHECKED		TITLE	
ENG APPR		SIZE A1 DWG NO	
MGR APPR		REV	
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS ANGLES °XX' 2 PL *XXX 3 PL *XXXX		FILE NAME: EC-300 Frame assembly exploded views.prod R19.dft	
SCALE:	WEIGHT:	SHEET 1 OF 3	